910004-A
2WWW.OILGEAR.COM
TRAVERSE CITY FREMONT LEEDS, U.K. KOREA CHINA SPAIN
WHO WE ARE
For more than a century, Oilgear has been devoted to developing innovative solutions
that help our customers increase productivity. We are committed to creating
sustainable products and services that benefit everyone. Our durable, reliable, and
high-performance products make us a leader in the oil and gas, mobile, and industrial

XD5 FAMILY SPECIFICATIONS
XD5 FAMILY    |    INDUSTRY LEADING POWER DENSITY
MODEL ORDERING INFORMATION
7WWW.OILGEAR.COM
NN No Volume Stop
SN Adjustable Maximum Volume Stop
12 = VOLUME STOP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
XD5 050 A1 U V L D F K P 1NN/F SN A2 10
— — — — — — — —
— — — — — — —
050 50 cc/rev. (3.05 cipr)
2 = UNIT SIZE
1
065 65 cc/rev. (3.97 cipr)
075 75.4 cc/rev. (4.60 cipr)
100 98.4 cc/rev. (6.00 cipr)
A1 Current for all displacement
3 = DESIGN SERIES
V Viton (Standard)
B Buna Nitrile
P EPR
5 = SEALS
L Left Hand (CCW)
R Right Hand (CW)
6 = ROTATION
D Side Ported (thru-shaft)
S Rear Ported
7 = VALVE PLATE TYPE
F SAE Flange
8 = CONNECTION TYPE
XD5 XD5 Variable Displacement Pump
1 = UNIT, TYPE & DESIGN SERIES
VARIABLE PUMP
EXAMPLE
BLOCK NUMBER
N Non-Electrical Control
11b = SOLENOID VOLTAGE
N Non-electrical Control
11c = CONNECTOR
11a = CONTROL OPTIONS
1 Single Setting
R Remote Control
10 = CONTROL TYPE
P Pressure Compensating
11b 11c 11d11a
11 = CONTROL MODIFIER
/ 11e
Required for All Thru-Shaft Units.
Blank for All Non Thru-Shaft Units.
A2
82-2 (SAE A 2-Bolt) Adapter
16-4 (SAE A) Coupling, 9 Tooth
B2
101-2 (SAE B 2-Bolt) Adapter
22-4 (SAE B) Coupling, 13 Tooth
127-2 (SAE C 2-Bolt) Adapter
32-4 (SAE C) Coupling, 14 Tooth
C2
127-4 (SAE C 4-Bolt) Adapter
32-4 (SAE C) Coupling, 14 Tooth
NN None
13 = AUXILIARY ADAPTERS
CP Coverplate
C4
1
1
1
1
1
Blank unless required option
Requires A2 Adapter
05 8 cc/rev. (0.488 cipr)

40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000
DELIVERY AT 1800 RPM
DELIVERY AT 2400 RPM
DELIVERY AT 1200 RPM
INPUT HP
AT 2400 RPM
OVERALL EFFICIENCY
VOLUMETRIC EFFICIENCY
XD5-050    |    DISPLACEMENT: 50 CC/REV
XD5-050    |    DISPLACEMENT: 50 CC/REV
10WWW.OILGEAR.COM
For non-standard requests, please contact technical sales. Subject to change without notice.
INLET DATA SOUND DATA

77.7
2.00 50.8
1.110
0
3.06
+
- .007 0.2-28.2
1.000
+
-
.000
.002 25.4
-
0
0.1
XD5-065    |    DISPLACEMENT: 65 CC/REV
13WWW.OILGEAR.COM
PERFORMANCE DATA
E
F

CI
F
F
E
PRESSURE (PSI)
VOLUMETRIC EFFICIENCY
OVERALL EFFICIENCY
INPUT HP
AT 1800 RPM
DELIVERY AT 1800 RPM
INPUT HP COMPENSATED- 1800 RPM
INPUT HP
AT 1200 RPM
DELIVERY AT 1200 RPM
1200 RPM
XD5-150    |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
XD5-150    |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
26WWW.OILGEAR.COM
INLET DATA SOUND DATA
600

Mounting Flange View Top View, Side Port Valve Plate
0
Driveshaft Drawing
Valve Plate Views - Side Ported, Right Hand Rotation (CW), Ports reversed for CCW Pump
Clearance Dimensions, Side Ported Valve Plate
Mounting Flange, Lifting Hook, and Rotation
SAE D SPLINE
30° PA, Fillet Root
Side Fit, Class 5
MODEL CODE L
.000 0
.000 0
SAE D KEYED
MODEL CODE Y
0
XD5-150-D1   |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
XD5-150-D1    |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
28WWW.OILGEAR.COM
SAE D SPLINE
30° PA, Fillet Root

Driveshafts
Clearance Dimensions, Rear Ported Valve Plate
Mounting Flange, Lifting Hook, and Rotation
SAE C Spline
Model Code K
SAE C-C Spline
Model Code S
30° PA, Fillet Root
Side Fit, Class 5
30° PA, Fillet Root
Side Fit, Class 5
Side Ported Valve Plate, Right Hand Rotation (CW)
Right Side View, Side Ported Valve Plate Top View, Side Ported Valve Plate
.000 0
Top View, Side Port Valve PlateMounting Flange View
XD5-150-C1   |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
Driveshaft  Drawing
XD5-150-C1    |    DISPLACEMENT: 150.0 CC/REV
30WWW.OILGEAR.COM
Mounting Flange, Lifting Hook, and Rotation